NOTICE TO HOLDERS OF

DB ETC plc (the "Issuer")

Series 1 db Physical Gold ETC Securities due 2060 (ISIN GB00B5840F36)

issued under its Secured ETC Precious Metal Linked Securities Programme

relating to the issue of

Tranche	Date of Final Terms (the "Final Terms ")
58	8 July 2016

(the "Securities")

Capitalised terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the base prospectus dated 25 May 2016 relating to the DB Secured ETC Precious Metals Linked Securities Programme (the "**Base Prospectus**").

The Issuer has, with the consent of the Trustee, corrected certain errors in the Final Terms for the Securities as of 1 August 2016.

The template used for the Final Terms in respect of the Securities was incorrect, a previous year's template was used in error and accordingly the following information was out of date; Part A; the list of countries that the Securities are passported into in A.2; the Metal Agent in B.21; the financials in B.23. The new template from the current Base Prospectus has now replaced last year's template in the Final Terms.

The corrected Final Terms in respect of the Securities (the "**Corrected Final Terms**") can be found at the website of the Issuer at www.etc.db.com.

Securityholders with queries relating to this notice or the Corrected Final Terms may address them to the Arranger:

Email: info.dbetc@db.com Hotline: +49 (0)69 910 82800 or +44 (0)20 754 57700

DB ETC plc

Jersey, 1 August 2016